PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Robert Yellin	05/13/2010
Mr. Gregory T Jackson	05/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tormach LLC
Street Address:	204 Moravian Valley Rd., Suite N
City:	Waunakee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53597

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29361760

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (209)885-4534

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6088498381

Email: greg@tormach.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Jackson

Address Line 1: 204 Moravian Valley Rd., Suite N
Address Line 4: Waunakee, WISCONSIN 53597

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Jackson

Total Attachments: 2

source=Yellin_Tool_Changer_Assignment_Notarized#page1.tif source=Jackson_Tool_Changer_Assignment_Notarized#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024470 FRAME: 0994 OP \$40.00 2936176

501192635

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas I, Robert Yellin, of Austin, TX, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an Automatic Tool Changer System with associated Forks and Tool Holders, for which application(s) for United States Patent(s) will be filed on or about the 30th day of May, 2010.

Whereas, Tormach LLC of Waunakee, WI hereafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is: 204 Moravian Valley Rd., Suite N, Waunakee, WI 53597 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I also agree that, at the Company's request, I shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver any additional documents required to obtain letters patent in any jurisdiction and shall, at the Company's request and expense, assist in the defense and prosecution of said letters patent as may be required by Company.

Executed thisday of	May 20 10	
at	<u> </u>	
		(1.//
		Signature
*		····
		Ω
State of Texas		G'/M
County of		Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable
County of		Educid Pena Notaly India - Tenas
	0	Notary lubic - Texas
Defore me personally appeared said	Lobert Yellin	^
and acknowledged the foregoing instru		71 **+ 1.x.***
day of, 20)	
,	<u></u> -	
Saal		
Seal		_
No.	EDWARD PENA	7.
	Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires	
	January 19, 2014	A STANIA
		_ w

PATENT

REEL: 024470 FRAME: 0995

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas I, Gregory Todd Jackson, of Middleton, WI, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an Automatic Tool Changer System with associated Forks and Tool Holders, for which application(s) for United States Patent(s) will be filed on or about the 30th day of May, 2010.

Whereas, Tormach LLC of Waunakee, WI hereafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is: 204 Moravian Valley Rd., Suite N, Waunakee, WI 53597 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I also agree that, at the Company's request, I shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver any additional documents required to obtain letters patent in any jurisdiction and shall, at the Company's request and expense, assist in the defense and prosecution of said letters patent as may be required by Company.

Executed this 26 day of MAY, 20 10 at 304 East Main St, Warnakee, W1 53597
at 304 East Main St, Warnokee, W1 53597
Ocea Con Signature
SHAUNA KEHL
State of Charles
SS: Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable
Before me personally appeared said GREGORY JACKSON
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
day of MAY , 20 1 δ .
Seal
PUBLIC

PATENT RECORDED: 06/02/2010 REEL: 024470 FRAME: 0996